

UNITED WAY OF BREVARD COUNTY

Embracing Inclusion and Diversity

United Way of Brevard strives to be a model of inclusion and diversity. Our Board, staff, volunteers and partners proudly represent the community in which we live. Our United Way respects and values unique attributes, characteristics and perspectives that make each person who they are. Through this, we are able to engage the power of inclusion and diversity to create innovative solutions to address complex community issues.

Engaging a diverse Board, staff, volunteers and partners allows us to promote an inclusive environment that leverages the unique contributions of diverse individuals as we strive to achieve our mission 'To be Brevard's leaders in mobilizing the caring power of our community'.

United Way of Brevard is committed to:

- 1) Building a culture of openness and acceptance to innovative ideas, cultures and beliefs
- Demonstrating commitment to an environment in which differences are recognized, respected and valued
- 3) Providing appropriate development and learning opportunities on inclusion and diversity

It is our goal to create a culture in which inclusion and diversity is integrated into every aspect of our United Way.

Approved United Way Board of Directors October 24, 2018